

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of The Upazila Engineer Upazila: Golapganj, Dist: Sylhet. www.lged.gov.bd



Date: 23/02/2023.

Memo No. 46.02.9138.000.14.035.19-122 e-Tender Notice No: 06/2022-2023

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

SI No.	Package No.	Name of Works	Tender ID	Method of Tender	Tender Closing Date and Time
1	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-01	(A) Improvement of road by RCC from house of Nazrul Islam Kalim Mia to house of Beer Mukti Joddha Tuta Mia at Uttar Gaon Mosque, 7 no Ward and (B) Improvement of road by CC from Gaurbari Mahila Madrasha gate adjacent to Burhan Uddin Road to 1No Govt Primary School under Bagha UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794461	LTM	
2	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-02	(A) Improvement of road by RCC from Turukhbhag Paschimpara Sona Mia's house to Turukhbhag Government Primary School, 2 No Ward, Bagha UP and (B) Improvement of Ranaping Govt. Primary School connecting road by CC, 5 No Ward, Golapganj UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794462	LTM	
3	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-03	(A) Improvement of road by CC from Purbo Chandanbhag Fatima (R) Nuria Mahila Madrasa to the bridge of Purbo Chandanbhag Longli khal 5 No Ward, Golapganj UP and (B) Improvement of road by CC from Jangalhata Madrasa to Manik Mia's house under 3 No ward, Lakshipasha UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794463	LTM	
4	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-04	A) Improvement of road by CC from Tikarpara Jame Masjid to in front of Mahmud Ali's House and (B) Improvement of road by CC from Ghouse Mia's house to Hilalpur Jame Mosjid under 3 No ward, Fulbari UP, Golapganj Sylhet.	794464	LTM	15.03.2023 on or before 14:00 BST
5	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-05	(A) Improvement of road by RCC from front of Purba Madangauri Jame Masjid to Mungla Bazar Dhaka Dakshin Parline Link Road under 2 No ward and (B) Improvement of road by CC from front of Kishmat Maiz Bhag eklim Mia's house to Boro Akhra, under 7 No ward, Fulbari UP, Golapganj Sylhet.	794465	LTM	
6	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-06	(A) Improvement of road by CC from Polithafor jame mosjid to Saju Mia's house under 9 No Ward and (B) Improvement of road by CC from Jhapa Nimadal Betubil Link of LGED Road to Makhan Mia Gong house under Lakshipasha UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794466	LTM	
7	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-07	(A) Improvement of road by Brick Flat Saling(BFS) from Shikpur Main Road to Shamchul Haque Ideal School at Baghir Ghat West Bank under 5 No Ward Budhbari-Bazar UP,(B) Improvement of road by CC from south corner of Sunampur Madrasa to Sunampur Central Jame Masjid under 6 No Ward, and (C) Improvement of road by CC to Noapara Tilla Bari Road under 1 No ward under Dhaka-Dakshin UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794467	LTM	
8	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-08	(A) Improvement the of road by CC from Ala Uddin's house to Kamal Uddin's house and (B) Improvement of road by RCC from the road of Kanishail Sutar Para LGED to Nizam Uddin house under Dhaka-Dakshin UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794468	LTM	
9	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-09	(A) Improvement of road by CC from Kargram Lechu Mia'r house to Moinra Tila at 9 No ward and (B) Improvement of road by RCC from Dakshin-Bagh Mondir to Khairtala Kofil member house at 9 No ward under Lakshanaband UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794469	LTM	
10	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-10	(A) Improvement of road by RCC from Purba-Bagh Mokam Para to Maj Para Main Road and (B) Improvement of road by Brick Flat Saling(BFS) from point of Phulsaind road to Bhutira Mondir near Shamsur Rahman Jamil's house at 1 No ward, Lakshanaband UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794470	LTM	

SI No.	Package No.	Name of Works	Tender ID	Method of Tender	Tender Closing Date and Time
11	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-11	(A) Improvement of road by CC of Zainal Nawabi Road at 9 No ward and (B) Improvement of road by CC east side of Naliuri Primary School to Fazlu Mia's House under 1 No ward Badeshwer UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794471	LTM	15.03.2023 on or before 14:00 BST
12	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-12	(A) Improvement of road by CC from Alamgir Mia's shop to Ghabtila Ghani Mia's house at 5 No ward and (B) Improvement of road by RCC at Shilghat Kandibari road at 7 No ward under Amura UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794472	LTM	
13	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-13	Improvement of road by CC from Kadupur village Bashir Mia's house to Supan Mia's house under Sharifganj UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794473	LTM	
14	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Bastu-14	Improvement of road by CC from point of Ponairchak Jame Masjid to Motaher Ali's house at 7 No ward under Sharifganj UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794474	LTM	
15	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Aggri-01	(A) Construction of a drain from Dakshin Bagha Bachchu Mia shop to Madani Mahalla Jame Masjid at 4 No.Ward under Bagha UP (B) Construction of a drain in front of Liton House on GGM Road at 2 No Ward under Golapganj UP and (C) Construction of 2 Nos Drainage culverts at Chowghary Bazar Road and Shah Manjur Mazar Road at North Road of Peer Saheb house under Golapganj UP, Sylhet.	794475	LTM	
16	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Aurtho-01	(A) Construction of Guide Wall at Gorur Tuk Road under Lakshanaband UP and (B) Construction of Guide wall on the road from Dakshin Gaon Abdul Mia's House to Ajmil Mia's House under Badeshwer UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794476	LTM	
17	e-GP/SYL/GOLAP/ 2022-2023/ADP/ Fisheries-01	(A) Construction of Fish Shed at Bagla Bazar under Uttar Badepasha UP and (B) Improvement of road by CC from Goashpur Primary School to Nayapara Road under Badeshwer UP, Golapganj, Sylhet.	794477	LTM	

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any branches of registered bank up to 14/03/2023 on or before 17:00 BST.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

The Tender Notice will be available on the web portal of Upazila Parishad & LGED Authority reserves the right to cancel any or all works without any explanation.

Signed Md. Mahmudul Hasan Upazila Engineer LGED, Golapganj, Sylhet Phone: 01708-161691 e-mail: ue.golapganj@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Sylhet.
- 3. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 4. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 5. TheOfficer (All), Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 6. The Upazila Engineer, Upazila: District:
- 7. The Accounts Officer, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 8. The Chairman......Union Parishad (All), Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 9. The Editor, **The Daily Swadhin Bangla/The Daily Jalalabad**, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice (in comfort size) in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper **on or before 28/02/2023 for one day only.**
- 10. Notice Board